RESOLUTION NO. 23-23

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2023-2028 TRANSIT DEVELOPMENT PLAN (TDP)

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Jefferson County Public Transportation Benefit Area d.b.a. Jefferson Transit Authority ("Board") Jefferson Transit is the recipient of grant funding from Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT); and

WHEREAS, the Transit Development Plan (TDP) is a six-year planning document required by WSDOT in order to be eligible to apply for grant funding; and

WHEREAS, Jefferson Transit conducted a public hearing on July 18, 2023 and finalized the 2023-2028 Transit Development Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board does hereby adopt the 2023-2028 Transit Development Plan.

ADOPTED by the Jefferson Transit Authority Board of the Jefferson County Public Transportation Benefit Area at a regular meeting thereof, held this 8th day of August 2023.

ئے نے	
Chair	Vice Chair
Attest:	
Clerk of the Board	<u> </u>